

Court No. - 10

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 5810 of 2003

Petitioner :- Mahesh Pal Meena

Respondent :- Director General And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shadab Ali,M.S.Ali,Udit Chandra

Counsel for Respondent :- S.S.C.,A.K.Rai,Arvind Kumar
Goswami,Narendra Prasad Shukla,Vipin Kumar Jain

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra,J.

1. In furtherance of previous order of this Court, Shri Arvind Kumar Goswami, learned counsel for the respondent-Department has produced before this Court a list of 204 organizations allegedly brought within the purview of Central Administrative Tribunal. The list so produced does not correspond to any notification as asked for by this Court on the previous occasion.

2. Shri Goswami shall again try to obtain concerned notification establishing the fact that Prasar Bharti articulated at serial No. 185 of the aforesaid list has been notified as covered by Central Administrative Tribunal.

3. List this case again on 04.01.2024 before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 29.11.2023

Sazia