



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 5810 of 2003**

Mahesh Pal Meena

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Director General And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : M.S.Ali, Udit Chandra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.K.Rai, Arvind Kumar Goswami,  
Narendra Prasad Shukla, S.S.C., Vipin  
Kumar Jain

---

**Court No. - 52**

**HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.**

List is revised. None appears for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adverse order is deferred.

List this case on **27th October, 2025**.

**(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)**

**October 7, 2025**

DS