



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 5810 of 2003**

Mahesh Pal Meena

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Director General And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : M.S.Ali, Shadab Ali, Udit Chandra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.K.Rai, Arvind Kumar Goswami,  
Narendra Prasad Shukla, S.S.C., Vipin  
Kumar Jain

---

**Court No. - 33**

**HON'BLE DINESH PATHAK, J.**

1. The case is adjourned on the illness slip of Sri Arvind Kumar Goswami, learned counsel for the respondent-Department.

2. List this matter on 23.7.2026.

**(Dinesh Pathak,J.)**

**May 7, 2026**  
KJ